



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-0205 **Version:** 1 **Name:**
Type: Report Action Item **Status:** Passed
File created: 2/13/2020 **In control:** Finance Committee
On agenda: 2/19/2020 **Final action:** 2/19/2020

Title: Request to award Unit A-20 Concrete Paving to Vinton Construction in the amount of \$4,721,645.37 with a 1.8% contingency of \$86,000.00 for a project total not to exceed \$4,807,645.37 and approve the related 2020 Budget amendment:

Public Works Capital Projects Fund
Infrastructure Construction + \$150,000
Land - \$150,000

To provide funding for the 2020 concrete paving program (2/3 vote of Common Council required)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Award of Contract Unit A-20.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/19/2020	1	Finance Committee	recommended for approval	Pass
2/19/2020	1	Common Council	approved	Pass

Request to award Unit A-20 Concrete Paving to Vinton Construction in the amount of \$4,721,645.37 with a 1.8% contingency of \$86,000.00 for a project total not to exceed \$4,807,645.37 and approve the related 2020 Budget amendment:

Public Works Capital Projects Fund

Infrastructure Construction + \$150,000
Land - \$150,000

To provide funding for the 2020 concrete paving program (2/3 vote of Common Council required)